TRIP CHARACTERISTICS OVERVIEW
CROSS REFERENCE TABLE
- For B and D Trip Curves please refer to ABB catalog for appropriate Branch/Supplementary protectors or contact your local branch.
Curve Magnetic characteristic Thermal characteristic Applications Example
B
C
D
K

Char.*
Interrupting
Capacity
480Y/277VAC Part Number
 1 Pole 2 Pole 3 Pole
 0.5
C 10 KA
SU201M-C0.5 SU202M-C0.5 SU203M-C0.5
1 SU201M-C1 SU202M-C1 SU203M-C1
2 SU201M-C2 SU202M-C2 SU203M-C2
3 SU201M-C3 SU202M-C3 SU203M-C3
4 SU201M-C4 SU202M-C4 SU203M-C4
5 SU201M-C5 SU202M-C5 SU203M-C5
6 SU201M-C6 SU202M-C6 SU203M-C6
8 SU201M-C8 SU202M-C8 SU203M-C8
10 SU201M-C10 SU202M-C10 SU203M-C10
13 SU201M-C13 SU202M-C13 SU203M-C13
15 SU201M-C15 SU202M-C15 SU203M-C15
16 SU201M-C16 SU202M-C16 SU203M-C16
20 SU201M-C20 SU202M-C20 SU203M-C20
25 SU201M-C25 SU202M-C25 SU203M-C25
 30   SU201M-C30 SU202M-C30 SU203M-C30
 * Note: C curve is for medium magnetic start-up currents, cable and equipment protection and with 5-10 X
magnetic and 1.25X thermal characteristics. Also available K curve for high magnetic start-up currents with
8-12 X magnetic and 1.25 X thermal characteristics. Z curve available for low short circuit trip setting with 2-
3 X magnetic and 1.25X thermal characteristics. Contact local branch for other current ratings and other
curves.
MINIATURE MCCBs (Branch Circuit Protection to CSA 22.2 No. 5 & UL489)
Rated
Current
Tripping
Char.*
Interrupting
Capacity
240VAC Part Number
1 Pole 2 Pole 3 Pole
32
C 10 KA
SU201M-C32 SU202M-C32 SU203M-C32
40 SU201M-C40 SU202M-C40 SU203M-C40
50 SU201M-C50 SU202M-C50 SU203M-C50
60 SU201M-C60 SU202M-C60 SU203M-C60
63 SU201M-C63 SU202M-C63 SU203M-C63
ACCESSORIES
Part Number Description
S2C-H6RU MCB SU200M AUX 1NO/1NC
S2C-S6RU MCB SU200M BELL ALARM